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III Campionat Catalunya Open Màsters Fons - P50
BARCELONA, 26/2/2023

Event 2 800m Freestyle 2003 and older
26/2/2023 - 16:00 Results
CR 8:36.08 CABANILLAS QUINTANILLA, RAFAEL00183 BARCELONA-CEM 2/6/2018
CR 9:43.07 TORRAS PIEDEHIERRO, JUDITH P0725 BARCELONA-CEM 1/6/2019

Points: Taula Catalana 2022

Rank YB TimePts CAT

25+, Men

1. TORRES SERRANO, Sergio 96 Cee Sant Gervasi 9:55.14 610
50m: 32.81 32.81 250m: 2:59.53 36.95 450m: 5:30.03 37.98 650m: 8:02.17 38.12

100m: 1:08.69 35.88 300m: 3:36.80 37.27 500m: 6:07.85 37.82 700m: 8:40.20 38.03
150m: 1:45.56 36.87 350m: 4:14.40 37.60 550m: 6:46.09 38.24 750m: 9:18.54 38.34
200m: 2:22.58 37.02 400m: 4:52.05 37.65 600m: 7:24.05 37.96 800m: 9:55.14 36.60

30+, Men

1. PEREZ MERINO, Alex 93 GEiEG 9:47.44 575
50m: 32.65 32.65 250m: 2:59.03 37.23 450m: 5:27.30 37.56 650m: 7:56.46 37.49

100m: 1:08.58 35.93 300m: 3:35.89 36.86 500m: 6:04.47 37.17 700m: 8:33.58 37.12
150m: 1:45.29 36.71 350m: 4:13.13 37.24 550m: 6:41.61 37.14 750m: 9:10.72 37.14
200m: 2:21.80 36.51 400m: 4:49.74 36.61 600m: 7:18.97 37.36 800m: 9:47.44 36.72

2. MALVESI MARTINEZ, Ruben 92 Cee Sant Gervasi 9:54.63 555
50m: 31.85 31.85 250m: 2:57.33 37.15 450m: 5:27.04 37.63 650m: 8:00.88 38.60

100m: 1:06.92 35.07 300m: 3:34.73 37.40 500m: 6:04.95 37.91 700m: 8:39.31 38.43
150m: 1:43.41 36.49 350m: 4:11.86 37.13 550m: 6:43.23 38.28 750m: 9:17.87 38.56
200m: 2:20.18 36.77 400m: 4:49.41 37.55 600m: 7:22.28 39.05 800m: 9:54.63 36.76

35+, Men

1. CABANILLAS QUINTANILLA, Rafael 87 Marnaton 8:51.33 826
50m: 30.85 30.85 250m: 2:43.88 33.19 450m: 4:58.42 33.46 650m: 7:13.14 33.59

100m: 1:03.81 32.96 300m: 3:17.67 33.79 500m: 5:32.27 33.85 700m: 7:46.84 33.70
150m: 1:37.14 33.33 350m: 3:51.26 33.59 550m: 6:05.95 33.68 750m: 8:19.96 33.12
200m: 2:10.69 33.55 400m: 4:24.96 33.70 600m: 6:39.55 33.60 800m: 8:51.33 31.37

2. RODRIGUEZ RAMOS, Cristian 86 C.N. L'Hospitalet 9:31.19 665
50m: 31.93 31.93 250m: 2:54.21 36.09 450m: 5:19.81 36.49 650m: 7:46.54 36.44

100m: 1:06.77 34.84 300m: 3:30.44 36.23 500m: 5:56.47 36.66 700m: 8:23.25 36.71
150m: 1:42.22 35.45 350m: 4:06.63 36.19 550m: 6:33.79 37.32 750m: 8:58.92 35.67
200m: 2:18.12 35.90 400m: 4:43.32 36.69 600m: 7:10.10 36.31 800m: 9:31.19 32.27

3. NAVARRO GUILLEN, Javier 87 Aquamasters 9:39.42 637
50m: 32.28 32.28 250m: 2:55.78 36.55 450m: 5:22.56 36.54 650m: 7:50.07 36.72

100m: 1:06.65 34.37 300m: 3:32.66 36.88 500m: 5:59.72 37.16 700m: 8:27.06 36.99
150m: 1:42.50 35.85 350m: 4:08.94 36.28 550m: 6:36.30 36.58 750m: 9:03.66 36.60
200m: 2:19.23 36.73 400m: 4:46.02 37.08 600m: 7:13.35 37.05 800m: 9:39.42 35.76

4. TORRENTE LLAMAS, Victor 88 C.N. Santa Perpetua 10:49.80 451
50m: 37.26 37.26 250m: 3:20.45 41.21 450m: 6:05.77 41.30 650m: 8:50.33 40.54

100m: 1:17.06 39.80 300m: 4:01.99 41.54 500m: 6:47.20 41.43 700m: 9:31.78 41.45
150m: 1:57.93 40.87 350m: 4:42.94 40.95 550m: 7:28.24 41.04 750m: 10:11.54 39.76
200m: 2:39.24 41.31 400m: 5:24.47 41.53 600m: 8:09.79 41.55 800m: 10:49.80 38.26

40+, Men

1. NUNEZ MOLANO, Javier 83 C.D. Jerez Natacion Master 9:34.40 724
50m: 31.11 31.11 250m: 2:50.78 35.84 450m: 5:17.02 36.80 650m: 7:44.90 36.79

100m: 1:04.53 33.42 300m: 3:27.05 36.27 500m: 5:54.11 37.09 700m: 8:22.07 37.17
150m: 1:39.20 34.67 350m: 4:03.34 36.29 550m: 6:31.31 37.20 750m: 8:58.60 36.53
200m: 2:14.94 35.74 400m: 4:40.22 36.88 600m: 7:08.11 36.80 800m: 9:34.40 35.80
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Event 2, 800m Freestyle

45+, Men

1. GLEIZES, Sylvain 74 F.P. Claror 9:47.25 697
50m: 31.92 31.92 250m: 2:58.81 37.38 450m: 5:28.88 37.45 650m: 7:58.59 36.97

100m: 1:07.83 35.91 300m: 3:36.47 37.66 500m: 6:06.43 37.55 700m: 8:35.93 37.34
150m: 1:44.30 36.47 350m: 4:13.96 37.49 550m: 6:44.08 37.65 750m: 9:12.62 36.69
200m: 2:21.43 37.13 400m: 4:51.43 37.47 600m: 7:21.62 37.54 800m: 9:47.25 34.63

2. PONS RODRIGUEZ, Benet 77 GEiEG 9:49.65 689
50m: 33.31 33.31 250m: 3:01.72 37.22 450m: 5:31.22 37.20 650m: 8:00.57 37.04

100m: 1:10.07 36.76 300m: 3:39.06 37.34 500m: 6:08.46 37.24 700m: 8:37.67 37.10
150m: 1:47.02 36.95 350m: 4:16.31 37.25 550m: 6:45.79 37.33 750m: 9:14.28 36.61
200m: 2:24.50 37.48 400m: 4:54.02 37.71 600m: 7:23.53 37.74 800m: 9:49.65 35.37

3. SAVESCU, George 75 C.D. Jerez Natacion Master 9:58.72 658
50m: 33.04 33.04 250m: 3:03.05 37.76 450m: 5:35.27 38.10 650m: 8:08.08 38.09

100m: 1:10.16 37.12 300m: 3:41.07 38.02 500m: 6:13.95 38.68 700m: 8:46.26 38.18
150m: 1:47.39 37.23 350m: 4:19.06 37.99 550m: 6:51.99 38.04 750m: 9:23.89 37.63
200m: 2:25.29 37.90 400m: 4:57.17 38.11 600m: 7:29.99 38.00 800m: 9:58.72 34.83

4. TORIBIO ECHEGOYEN, Alberto 77 Cee Sant Gervasi 10:48.74 517
50m: 35.83 35.83 250m: 3:16.63 40.85 450m: 6:01.30 41.45 650m: 8:45.96 41.00

100m: 1:15.37 39.54 300m: 3:57.68 41.05 500m: 6:42.56 41.26 700m: 9:27.11 41.15
150m: 1:54.95 39.58 350m: 4:38.94 41.26 550m: 7:23.67 41.11 750m: 10:08.29 41.18
200m: 2:35.78 40.83 400m: 5:19.85 40.91 600m: 8:04.96 41.29 800m: 10:48.74 40.45

50+, Men

1. SANCHIS I DOMENECH, Jordi 72 Cn Master Torrijos 10:11.81 669
50m: 33.59 33.59 250m: 3:04.55 38.08 450m: 5:39.66 39.33 650m: 8:16.71 38.61

100m: 1:10.67 37.08 300m: 3:43.13 38.58 500m: 6:19.18 39.52 700m: 8:55.60 38.89
150m: 1:48.42 37.75 350m: 4:21.88 38.75 550m: 6:58.44 39.26 750m: 9:34.49 38.89
200m: 2:26.47 38.05 400m: 5:00.33 38.45 600m: 7:38.10 39.66 800m: 10:11.81 37.32

2. SANCHEZ MEMBRILLA, Juan Jose 71 Cee Sant Gervasi 11:12.96 503
50m: 36.76 36.76 250m: 3:24.02 42.79 450m: 6:16.12 42.92 650m: 9:07.28 42.97

100m: 1:17.47 40.71 300m: 4:07.16 43.14 500m: 6:58.71 42.59 700m: 9:50.22 42.94
150m: 1:59.39 41.92 350m: 4:50.01 42.85 550m: 7:41.75 43.04 750m: 10:32.47 42.25
200m: 2:41.23 41.84 400m: 5:33.20 43.19 600m: 8:24.31 42.56 800m: 11:12.96 40.49

3. GILLUE DIEZ, Jordi 71 C.N. Terrassa 11:49.86 428
50m: 39.41 39.41 250m: 3:35.12 44.60 450m: 6:36.95 45.66 650m: 9:37.08 45.20

100m: 1:21.53 42.12 300m: 4:19.91 44.79 500m: 7:21.66 44.71 700m: 10:22.74 45.66
150m: 2:05.15 43.62 350m: 5:05.49 45.58 550m: 8:06.98 45.32 750m: 11:07.49 44.75
200m: 2:50.52 45.37 400m: 5:51.29 45.80 600m: 8:51.88 44.90 800m: 11:49.86 42.37

55+, Men

1. ADELL LLOSAS, Joan Carles 68 Cambrils C.N. 10:24.02 648
50m: 34.21 34.21 250m: 3:10.21 39.57 450m: 5:49.81 39.74 650m: 8:28.23 39.23

100m: 1:12.40 38.19 300m: 3:50.26 40.05 500m: 6:29.62 39.81 700m: 9:07.68 39.45
150m: 1:51.30 38.90 350m: 4:29.99 39.73 550m: 7:09.28 39.66 750m: 9:46.43 38.75
200m: 2:30.64 39.34 400m: 5:10.07 40.08 600m: 7:49.00 39.72 800m: 10:24.02 37.59

2. ARRIBAS PUVILL, Albert 65 Marnaton 11:06.78 531
50m: 38.09 38.09 250m: 3:26.72 42.13 450m: 6:16.82 42.82 650m: 9:06.09 41.55

100m: 1:19.95 41.86 300m: 4:08.48 41.76 500m: 6:59.58 42.76 700m: 9:47.29 41.20
150m: 2:02.17 42.22 350m: 4:51.21 42.73 550m: 7:42.18 42.60 750m: 10:27.61 40.32
200m: 2:44.59 42.42 400m: 5:34.00 42.79 600m: 8:24.54 42.36 800m: 11:06.78 39.17

3. LATORRE SEGARRA, Francesc 66 Aquamasters 11:41.67 456
50m: 39.40 39.40 250m: 3:31.50 43.66 450m: 6:28.69 44.02 650m: 9:28.24 45.12

100m: 1:22.13 42.73 300m: 4:15.91 44.41 500m: 7:13.12 44.43 700m: 10:13.46 45.22
150m: 2:04.28 42.15 350m: 5:00.30 44.39 550m: 7:57.80 44.68 750m: 10:57.83 44.37
200m: 2:47.84 43.56 400m: 5:44.67 44.37 600m: 8:43.12 45.32 800m: 11:41.67 43.84
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Event 2, Men, 800m Freestyle, 55+

Rank YB TimePts CAT

4. RIBON CALABIA, Enrique 68 Aquamasters 13:15.32 313
50m: 48.32 48.32 250m: 4:12.25 50.50 450m: 7:32.35 49.52 650m: 10:49.10 49.05

100m: 1:39.81 51.49 300m: 5:02.77 50.52 500m: 8:21.77 49.42 700m: 11:38.22 49.12
150m: 2:30.97 51.16 350m: 5:52.96 50.19 550m: 9:11.06 49.29 750m: 12:27.61 49.39
200m: 3:21.75 50.78 400m: 6:42.83 49.87 600m: 10:00.05 48.99 800m: 13:15.32 47.71

60+, Men

1. MORCILLO ESPUNY, Joan Francesc 61 C.N. Badalona 10:50.53 642
50m: 36.64 36.64 250m: 3:18.14 40.95 450m: 6:02.95 41.48 650m: 8:48.45 41.35

100m: 1:16.12 39.48 300m: 3:59.22 41.08 500m: 6:44.28 41.33 700m: 9:30.14 41.69
150m: 1:56.27 40.15 350m: 4:40.03 40.81 550m: 7:26.04 41.76 750m: 10:11.69 41.55
200m: 2:37.19 40.92 400m: 5:21.47 41.44 600m: 8:07.10 41.06 800m: 10:50.53 38.84

2. GOMEZ VELEZ, Rafael 62 C.N. Salou 11:24.91 550
50m: 37.98 37.98 250m: 3:29.93 42.73 450m: 6:22.34 43.15 650m: 9:17.57 43.91

100m: 1:20.61 42.63 300m: 4:13.24 43.31 500m: 7:06.44 44.10 700m: 10:01.20 43.63
150m: 2:03.42 42.81 350m: 4:55.62 42.38 550m: 7:49.72 43.28 750m: 10:43.80 42.60
200m: 2:47.20 43.78 400m: 5:39.19 43.57 600m: 8:33.66 43.94 800m: 11:24.91 41.11

65+, Men

1. HERNANDEZ QUINTILLA, Oscar 58 Marnaton 12:35.54 506
50m: 38.81 38.81 250m: 3:47.18 48.92 450m: 7:04.14 49.48 650m: 10:18.97 48.14

100m: 1:24.25 45.44 300m: 4:35.79 48.61 500m: 7:53.34 49.20 700m: 11:07.08 48.11
150m: 2:10.67 46.42 350m: 5:25.38 49.59 550m: 8:42.49 49.15 750m: 11:53.35 46.27
200m: 2:58.26 47.59 400m: 6:14.66 49.28 600m: 9:30.83 48.34 800m: 12:35.54 42.19

70+, Men

1. AYMERICH LEMOS, Roger 50 GEiEG 12:51.62 564
50m: 41.74 41.74 250m: 3:54.88 49.50 450m: 7:11.39 49.44 650m: 10:27.03 48.96

100m: 1:28.57 46.83 300m: 4:43.31 48.43 500m: 7:59.94 48.55 700m: 11:15.17 48.14
150m: 2:17.10 48.53 350m: 5:32.72 49.41 550m: 8:49.19 49.25 750m: 12:03.86 48.69
200m: 3:05.38 48.28 400m: 6:21.95 49.23 600m: 9:38.07 48.88 800m: 12:51.62 47.76

2. SANTAMARIA MORALES, Enrique 50 Marnaton 14:39.92 381
50m: 54.28 54.28 250m: 4:37.61 56.69 450m: 8:17.21 55.02 650m: 11:56.85 54.34

100m: 1:49.41 55.13 300m: 5:31.28 53.67 500m: 9:11.87 54.66 700m: 12:50.77 53.92
150m: 2:45.21 55.80 350m: 6:26.47 55.19 550m: 10:06.93 55.06 750m: 13:45.68 54.91
200m: 3:40.92 55.71 400m: 7:22.19 55.72 600m: 11:02.51 55.58 800m: 14:39.92 54.24

20+, Women

1. GOMEZ ALONSO, Nuria 01 Cee Sant Gervasi 11:35.85 338
50m: 38.37 38.37 250m: 3:29.67 43.41 450m: 6:24.65 43.33 650m: 9:23.15 45.16

100m: 1:20.36 41.99 300m: 4:13.53 43.86 500m: 7:08.66 44.01 700m: 10:08.35 45.20
150m: 2:03.06 42.70 350m: 4:57.30 43.77 550m: 7:52.95 44.29 750m: 10:52.98 44.63
200m: 2:46.26 43.20 400m: 5:41.32 44.02 600m: 8:37.99 45.04 800m: 11:35.85 42.87

25+, Women

1. GELABERT SALO, Berta 97 G.E.N. Roses 11:02.07 501
50m: 35.51 35.51 250m: 3:19.27 41.79 450m: 6:08.72 42.74 650m: 8:59.64 43.00

100m: 1:15.29 39.78 300m: 4:00.86 41.59 500m: 6:51.24 42.52 700m: 9:41.62 41.98
150m: 1:56.72 41.43 350m: 4:43.81 42.95 550m: 7:34.09 42.85 750m: 10:23.90 42.28
200m: 2:37.48 40.76 400m: 5:25.98 42.17 600m: 8:16.64 42.55 800m: 11:02.07 38.17
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2. CANTON PRIETO, Ruth 98 C.N. Santa Perpetua 12:40.44 331
50m: 39.55 39.55 250m: 3:46.34 47.47 450m: 7:01.75 49.46 650m: 10:18.05 49.34

100m: 1:24.30 44.75 300m: 4:35.11 48.77 500m: 7:51.04 49.29 700m: 11:06.73 48.68
150m: 2:10.45 46.15 350m: 5:23.66 48.55 550m: 8:39.90 48.86 750m: 11:54.99 48.26
200m: 2:58.87 48.42 400m: 6:12.29 48.63 600m: 9:28.71 48.81 800m: 12:40.44 45.45

30+, Women

1. DIAGO MIRAVET, Anna 90 C.E. Mediterrani 10:19.72 613
50m: 34.70 34.70 250m: 3:08.94 38.71 450m: 5:45.59 39.57 650m: 8:23.02 39.35

100m: 1:12.55 37.85 300m: 3:47.87 38.93 500m: 6:24.56 38.97 700m: 9:02.26 39.24
150m: 1:51.13 38.58 350m: 4:26.89 39.02 550m: 7:04.13 39.57 750m: 9:41.40 39.14
200m: 2:30.23 39.10 400m: 5:06.02 39.13 600m: 7:43.67 39.54 800m: 10:19.72 38.32

2. CARRERAS RODRIGUEZ, Alejandra 89 C.N. Parets 13:37.43 267
50m: 44.42 44.42 250m: 4:06.50 51.30 450m: 7:34.82 52.09 650m: 11:03.29 51.98

100m: 1:33.29 48.87 300m: 4:58.71 52.21 500m: 8:27.66 52.84 700m: 11:55.59 52.30
150m: 2:23.22 49.93 350m: 5:50.89 52.18 550m: 9:19.63 51.97 750m: 12:47.66 52.07
200m: 3:15.20 51.98 400m: 6:42.73 51.84 600m: 10:11.31 51.68 800m: 13:37.43 49.77

40+, Women

1. RODRIGUEZ MONTOLIO, Monica 81 C.E. Mediterrani 13:37.69 287
50m: 47.44 47.44 250m: 4:14.74 52.22 450m: 7:42.51 51.84 650m: 11:09.22 51.73

100m: 1:38.93 51.49 300m: 5:06.88 52.14 500m: 8:34.31 51.80 700m: 12:00.64 51.42
150m: 2:30.43 51.50 350m: 5:59.10 52.22 550m: 9:26.19 51.88 750m: 12:51.62 50.98
200m: 3:22.52 52.09 400m: 6:50.67 51.57 600m: 10:17.49 51.30 800m: 13:37.69 46.07

45+, Women

1. PUJOL ULIED, Minerva 78 GEiEG 11:03.61 574
50m: 35.70 35.70 250m: 3:19.53 41.77 450m: 6:08.33 42.29 650m: 8:58.28 42.76

100m: 1:15.52 39.82 300m: 4:01.06 41.53 500m: 6:50.56 42.23 700m: 9:40.63 42.35
150m: 1:56.70 41.18 350m: 4:43.68 42.62 550m: 7:33.05 42.49 750m: 10:22.99 42.36
200m: 2:37.76 41.06 400m: 5:26.04 42.36 600m: 8:15.52 42.47 800m: 11:03.61 40.62

2. BACH LOPEZ, Silvia 75 Cee Sant Gervasi 12:11.97 428
50m: 39.01 39.01 250m: 3:40.66 46.34 450m: 6:46.32 46.29 650m: 9:53.71 47.26

100m: 1:23.51 44.50 300m: 4:26.37 45.71 500m: 7:32.89 46.57 700m: 10:39.94 46.23
150m: 2:08.65 45.14 350m: 5:13.19 46.82 550m: 8:19.88 46.99 750m: 11:26.74 46.80
200m: 2:54.32 45.67 400m: 6:00.03 46.84 600m: 9:06.45 46.57 800m: 12:11.97 45.23

3. ARRIBAS DOMINGUEZ, Monica 75 GEiEG 12:52.57 364
50m: 39.49 39.49 250m: 3:46.06 47.60 450m: 7:03.05 50.06 650m: 10:25.29 50.40

100m: 1:24.83 45.34 300m: 4:34.28 48.22 500m: 7:53.76 50.71 700m: 11:15.42 50.13
150m: 2:10.95 46.12 350m: 5:23.26 48.98 550m: 8:43.87 50.11 750m: 12:05.49 50.07
200m: 2:58.46 47.51 400m: 6:12.99 49.73 600m: 9:34.89 51.02 800m: 12:52.57 47.08

50+, Women

1. VILA FORTUNY, Marta 72 GEiEG 11:13.33 620
50m: 38.54 38.54 250m: 3:25.73 42.04 450m: 6:16.22 42.84 650m: 9:06.31 42.86

100m: 1:19.70 41.16 300m: 4:08.11 42.38 500m: 6:58.80 42.58 700m: 9:49.05 42.74
150m: 2:01.73 42.03 350m: 4:50.88 42.77 550m: 7:41.24 42.44 750m: 10:32.26 43.21
200m: 2:43.69 41.96 400m: 5:33.38 42.50 600m: 8:23.45 42.21 800m: 11:13.33 41.07

2. MAS AGUILAR, Anna 69 Torello Can 13:12.31 380
50m: 45.21 45.21 250m: 4:04.51 50.84 450m: 7:24.90 50.09 650m: 10:44.25 50.09

100m: 1:33.56 48.35 300m: 4:54.90 50.39 500m: 8:14.35 49.45 700m: 11:34.58 50.33
150m: 2:23.47 49.91 350m: 5:45.29 50.39 550m: 9:05.03 50.68 750m: 12:23.90 49.32
200m: 3:13.67 50.20 400m: 6:34.81 49.52 600m: 9:54.16 49.13 800m: 13:12.31 48.41
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3. ALSINA FERNANDEZ, Anna 69 Marnaton 14:19.49 298
50m: 48.25 48.25 250m: 4:21.62 54.50 450m: 7:59.37 54.80 650m: 11:40.83 55.53

100m: 1:39.53 51.28 300m: 5:15.60 53.98 500m: 8:54.84 55.47 700m: 12:35.64 54.81
150m: 2:32.89 53.36 350m: 6:09.94 54.34 550m: 9:49.96 55.12 750m: 13:29.63 53.99
200m: 3:27.12 54.23 400m: 7:04.57 54.63 600m: 10:45.30 55.34 800m: 14:19.49 49.86

4. BONET BALAGUER, Teresa 70 G.E.N. Roses 15:52.24 219
50m: 52.22 52.22 250m: 4:48.15 59.43 450m: 8:47.21 59.71 650m: 12:50.26 1:00.55

100m: 1:50.35 58.13 300m: 5:47.65 59.50 500m: 9:47.65 1:00.44 700m: 13:51.09 1:00.83
150m: 2:49.13 58.78 350m: 6:47.34 59.69 550m: 10:48.24 1:00.59 750m: 14:52.93 1:01.84
200m: 3:48.72 59.59 400m: 7:47.50 1:00.16 600m: 11:49.71 1:01.47 800m: 15:52.24 59.31

55+, Women

1. VENTURA ARASANZ, Isolda 68 Marnaton 14:19.95 314
50m: 47.37 47.37 250m: 4:23.75 54.64 450m: 8:04.85 54.58 650m: 11:39.96 53.19

100m: 1:40.39 53.02 300m: 5:19.64 55.89 500m: 8:58.85 54.00 700m: 12:33.88 53.92
150m: 2:34.16 53.77 350m: 6:15.93 56.29 550m: 9:53.18 54.33 750m: 13:27.07 53.19
200m: 3:29.11 54.95 400m: 7:10.27 54.34 600m: 10:46.77 53.59 800m: 14:19.95 52.88

70+, Women

1. CASTILLO MIQUEL, Roser 51 C.N. Palamos 18:15.99 230
50m: 1:01.78 1:01.78 250m: 5:35.38 1:10.39 450m: 10:15.16 1:11.52 650m: 17:11.64 3:28.57

100m: 2:08.54 1:06.76 300m: 6:44.12 1:08.74 500m: 11:24.07 1:08.91 700m: 16:03.29
150m: 3:16.21 1:07.67 350m: 7:55.63 1:11.51 550m: 12:33.28 1:09.21 800m: 18:15.99 2:12.70
200m: 4:24.99 1:08.78 400m: 9:03.64 1:08.01 600m: 13:43.07 1:09.79


